

Cr. Revision No.23/2017

20.1.2017 Present Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Thakur and Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional
Advocate Generals for the respondent-State.

Cr. Revision No.23/2017

Issue notice. Mr. R.S. Thakur, learned Additional
Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondent.

Admit.

Cr.MP No.89/2017

This is an application for suspension of sentence.
The learned counsel representing the applicant has stated at
the Bar that the applicant was on bail during trial. The revision
petition has been admitted. There are arguable points in the
revision petition. The hearing of revision petition may take some
time. In these circumstances, the substantive sentence of the
applicant is suspended subject to depositing of fine amount, if
not already deposited, within a period of four weeks and
furnishing personal bond in the sum of ₹25,000/- with one
surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned trial
court within the same period with the condition that the
applicant shall appear in Court as and when directed and
shall surrender to serve out the sentence imposed, in case his
revision petition is ultimately dismissed.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr.MP No.90/2017

Allowed. The applicant is granted four weeks' time to file certified copy of the judgment of the learned trial court. Application stands disposed of.

Copy ***dasti***.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Vacation Judge

January 20, 2017
(pankaj)

