

Cr. Revision No. 23 of 2017

06.11.2017

Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Addl. A.G., for the respondent.

The petitioner has meted compliance of vis-à-vis all the conditions imposed upon him under orders rendered on 20.1.2017, whereupon this Court had temporarily suspended the execution of sentence(s) of imprisonment imposed upon him, thereupon the order of 20.1.2017 is made absolute, during, the pendency of the instant revision petition before this Court. Also, as prayed for, the learned counsel for the petitioner he is permitted to, within two weeks, institute, a certified copy of the verdict of the learned trial Court. List for hearing in its own turn.

6th November, 2017
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.