

Rajinder Singh Vs. *State of HP*

Cr. Revision No.23 of 2017

27.10.2025 Present: Ms. Tejasvi Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list on **14.11.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

October 27, 2025

(V.Himalvi)