

**Rajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Revision No. 23/2017**

12.12.2025      Present:      Ms. Tejasvi Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list for final hearing on **15.12.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(raman)