

Rajinder Singh Vs. *State of HP*

Cr. Revision No.23 of 2017

16.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Let a report be called from the Probation Officer, District Shimla, HP with respect to the behaviour and conduct of petitioner in terms of Section 4(2) of the Probation of Offenders Act, 1958 and the same be submitted before this Court within a period of two weeks.

List on **05.01.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(V.Himalvi)