

Rajinder Singh vs.State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.23 of 2017

05.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocates General with Mr.Ankush Thakur and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Report of the Probation Officer, District Shimla,H.P.,
has not been received. Let a reminder be issued in this respect.

List on 24.02.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 05, 2026
(reena)