

Rajinder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Criminal Revision No.23 of 2017

24.2.2026

Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the learned Deputy Advocate General, to ensure that report of Probation Officer is placed on record, failing which Probation Officer, District Shimla, shall remain present in the court on next date of hearing.

List on **6.4.2026**.

February 24, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**