

RAJINDER SINGH Versus STATE OF HP

CR.R-23 of 2017

20.04.2026 Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Pursuant to order dated 06.04.2026, report of District Welfare-cum-Probation Officer, Shimla, District Shimla has been received and the same is taken on record.

Since Court time is over, list on 21.04.2026.

April 20, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge