

Rajinder Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Revision No.23 of 2017

27.07.2026 Present None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Since there is none to represent the petitioner, however, in the interest of justice, list this matter on 06.08.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 27, 2026
(shankar)